

# Provider Notice

February 10, 2026

## Access to Glucose Monitoring Services and Supplies

This notice pertains to authorization requirements for diabetic monitoring and supplies. CountyCare Health Plan is committed to providing efficient and consistent Utilization Management (UM) experiences for our members and providers.

**Please note the following diabetic monitoring and supplies must be obtained through the member's network pharmacy.** Search for network pharmacies [here](#). The pharmacy will advise the member of covered manufacturers of glucose monitors and supplies.

**Effective immediately, these requests should no longer go to EviCore.**

HCPSC Code	Code Description
A4238	Supply allowance for adjunctive, non-implanted continuous glucose monitor (cgm), includes all supplies and accessories, 1 month supply = 1 unit of service
A4239	Supply allowance for non-adjunctive, non-implanted continuous glucose monitor (cgm), includes all supplies and accessories, 1 month supply = 1 unit of service
A4253	Blood glucose test or reagent strips for home blood glucose monitor, per 50 strips
A4255	Platforms for home blood glucose monitor, 50 per box
A4258	Spring-powered device for lancet, each
A4259	Lancets, per box of 100
A9274	External ambulatory insulin delivery system, disposable, each, includes all supplies and accessories
A9276	Sensor; invasive (e.g., subcutaneous), disposable, for use with non-durable medical equipment interstitial continuous glucose monitoring system, one unit = 1 day supply
A9277	Transmitter; external, for use with non-durable medical equipment interstitial continuous glucose monitoring system
A9278	Receiver (monitor); external, for use with non-durable medical equipment interstitial continuous glucose monitoring system
E2100	Blood glucose monitor with integrated voice synthesizer
E2101	Blood glucose monitor with integrated lancing/blood sample
E2102	Adjunctive, non-implanted continuous glucose monitor or receiver
E2103	Non-adjunctive, non-implanted continuous glucose monitor or receiver

### Contact Us

Please contact CountyCare Provider Services at 312-864-8200, option 6. You can also use our Interactive Voice Response (IVR) system to verify eligibility. The Provider Services Representatives can assist you with eligibility and claim status. They can also connect you with your assigned PR Representative.

Thank you for working with us to ensure that CountyCare members receive quality care at the right time and in the right setting. If you have any questions or would like additional information, please contact CountyCare Provider Services at [countycareproviderservices@cookcountyhhs.org](mailto:countycareproviderservices@cookcountyhhs.org) or your assigned Provider Relations Representative.